

Name: Ahmed Surname: Parsaei Contact number: 09178179089

Date of birth: 1990

Email: <u>Ahmadparsaei68@gmail.com</u> Personal Site: <u>http://ahmadparsaei.com/</u>

Conscription status: passed

Management and founder of Parsa Mehr skin and hair clinic with official license from Shiraz Medical Sciences Faculty



- BA in Operating Room of Gerash State University in 2014
- Associate Degree in Automotive Mechanics from Noorabad State University in 2009
- Bachelor of Fluids Engineering, University of Nariz, 2013
- Currently studying Master's degree in general psychology, at Bushehr University will be graduated by the end of 2023

International documents:

- Dubai residency from 28/10/2021 and presence in the country every 6 months
- Establish Ruken Alnaher Commercial Brokers company in the UAE for 2 years and half
- Owns an international hair transplant training certificate in 2019 with registry code 2967323196 from DNW UK
- Owns an international certificate for working on skin and therapeutic devices and injections in 2019 with registry code 2967323195 from DNW England
- Received international quality control certificate in 2015
- Owns a certificate of principles and basics of design from the Industrial Management Company
- Owns a certificate of design of mechanical building facilities
- Owns a certificate of a comprehensive course of drawing and modeling parts

Executive records:

- Director and founder of Parsa Mehr Clinic in 2020
- CEO of Fardad Parsa Mehr Borna company with 96% stocks
- CEO of Parsa Mehr skin and hair Clinic with 100% stocks
- CEO of Parsa Mehr surgical Clinic with 100% stocks
- Owns the trademark of Parsa Mehr collection with 100% stocks
- Director and founder of Parsa Mehr Surgery Clinic, founded in 2022

شیراز –عفیف آباد –روبرو کوچه ۱۸ 🕥 شیراز –عفیف آباد –روبرو کوچه ۱۸ 🕐 ساختمان ال سید–واحد ۲۳

+98 938 319 1900 🛛 🕓 +98 713 648 45 49

Parsamehr.clinic - Parsa.kasht

clinicparsamehriran 💿 العربى

FARDAD PARSAMEHR BORNA Medical Equipment Trading Company





- Director and founder of Parsa Mehr Dentistry, established in 2022
- Director and founder of Fardad Parsa Mehar Borna company, founded in 2021
- Owner of Parsa Mehr Collection Websites <u>fardadparsamehr.com</u>, <u>https://parsamehrclinic.com/</u>(has eNamad verified)
- Owns an Export and Import Trade Card for Products
- The Secretary of the Union Council of Gerash State University of Medical Sciences for 2 years (the initiator of tremendous and positive changes in the university with a number of meetings at the Ministry of Health and several plaques of thanks from the university)
- Member of the Association of Secretaries of the Trade Union Council of the whole country
- Member of the Iranian Elite Organization Association
- High records in the field of management and supervision of the most equipped skin and hair clinics in Shiraz
- Specialized training in hair, eyebrow, beard transplantation and working with medical devices in beauty clinics in Shiraz
- Special assistant to superspecialist doctors and specialists in the field of surgery, skin and hair in hospitals and beauty clinics in Shiraz, Gerash and Larestan.
- Management experience in the field of quality control in phase 20 and 21 of Asalouye

Sports records:

- First place in the province in Jit Kondo Kali Eskrima style
- 3rd person in the country in Jeet Kondo Kali Eskrima style

